

## Spool Holder Rod Assembly

Part # - SHR830

- 1 Insert mounting brackets (B) into slotted uprights at desired position
- 2 Slide desired item to be supported by the spool holder rod (A) onto rod
- 3 Secure rod (A) to mounting brackets (B) using the 1/4-20 x 3/4" phillips pan head machine screws (C) and the 1/4" fender washers (D) provided

### Tool List

#3 Phillips screwdriver

Item	Components	Qty
A	Spool holder rod	1
B	Mounting brackets	2
C	1/4-20 x 3/4" Phillips pan head machine screw	2
D	1/4" Fender washers	2

